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TRAFIEK 2022
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MARCH 2022
					   
01.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EHRD-EDDF	
	 D-CGER	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 LEMG-LIEO	
	 D-EEWN	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Neu	 EDLM-EDFB	 [3]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDM-LESU	 [2]
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBKT-EBLG	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZS-EHBD	 [2]
	 OO-MWM	 Piper PA-28-180E Cherokee	 D.Poelman	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBLG-LOWI	 [2]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFMD-EBLG	 [10]
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
02.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EDDF-EBBR	 [3]
	 F-HLTT	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 LOWW-LEVC	 [3]
	 F-HSFJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 SFJ Aviation	 LSGG-EGKB	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 AFOC Germany	 EHTE-EHTE	 [3]
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-LFAC	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBD-EBLG	 [3]
	 OO-CPO	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-based	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBLG	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LOWI	 [5]
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LSZH-EIDW	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LEMG-LEMG	 [3]
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
03.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LSGS-LFPB	 [4]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-EBOS	 [4]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-EDDH	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBKT-EBLG	
04.	 G-BBRC	 Fuji FA-200-180	 G-BBRC Ltd	 EGLK-EGLK	 [5]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EHGG	 [5]
	 HB-PIX	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Fliegerschule Birrfeld	 LSZF-LSZF	 [5]
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBKT-EBLG	
	 OO-DFJ	 Mooney M.20J	 H.Tasiaux & C.Ladrie	 EBNM-EBNM	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EBLG	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBOS-EBKH	 [5]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGS-EBCI	
	 PH-COM	 Piper PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 Dutch Airline Pilots Aero Club	 EHLE-EHLE	 [6]
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 ELLX-LFMD	 [5]
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
05.	 D-CDAS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 LOWI-EDTM	
	 D-CMDH	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LSGS-EIDW	
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 C.Jansen	 EHTE-EHMZ	 [11]
	 F-HIPE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LFLB-LFLB	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EBOS-EDJA	 [10]
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LSGK-EBLG	
	 N264DS	 Diamond DA.40-180	 M.Wegener	 EDKV-EHBK	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZB-LSZA	 [7]
	 OO-JMC	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBBT-EBGB	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBOS-EBKH	 [6]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LOWI	 [9]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFPR-LOWS	
06.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF-LIRZ	 [7]
	 D-IFIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LSGG-LSGS	
	 F-HATV	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Astonjet	 EGKB-LFPB	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFLY-ELLX	 [7]
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 LEMG-LFMN	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGNJ-EDDK	 [7]
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	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LOWS-LSGK	
	 OO-GHE	 Falcon 2000LX	 Abelag	 LFLB-EBKT	
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EBLG	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EBKT	
	 OY-SYS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EBAW	 [7]
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LSZS-EHRD	 [7]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFAQ-ESSA	 [9]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EBBR-LEIB	 [9]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGNJ	 [8]
07.	 CS-LTA	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDH-EDSB	
	 D-AHOX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGCC-LGIR	
	 D-CJMK	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LFLL-EGPH	 [8]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEBL-EHAM	 [11]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFPB-LFMD	 [8]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDK-EBOS	 [8]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EGCC	 [9]
	 OO-JBO	 Robin R.2160	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EHMZ	
	 OO-PRO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Propeller bvba	 local flight	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 9H-IFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFLL-LSZH	
	 ST-02	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
08.	 D-AEOT	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LEMD-EHAM	 [10]
	 CS-LTA	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDSB-EHRD	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBKT-EBCI	
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBBT	 [11]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFMD-LFMN	
	 OO-VHB	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Alfako bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-AED	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 De Landingsbaan BV	 EHTE-EHTE	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHBK-LEAL	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
09.	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LIEO-EBBR	 [10]
	 F-HATU	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EHRD-EHSE	 [10]
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-EGGW	 [10]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	 [10]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBST	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LOWI	 [12]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-LSZH	 [10]
	 PH-OHM	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Rotor and Wings bv	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGNJ-ELLX	 [10]
	 SP-EAK	 Hawker 400XP	 Smart Jet	 LSZH-LEMG	
10.	 D-CLIF	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 EDDB-LEMD	
	 D-EKSS	 Mooney M.20J	 L.Vos	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 F-HATU	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EHSE-EBHN	 [18]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-LFLJ	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	 [13]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLJ	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OY-SYS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGPD-EGNR	 [11]
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 ESSA-LFOP	 [12]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX-EBLG	 [11]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFLB-EGKB	 [12]
	 ST-03	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
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11.	 D-CLIF	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 LEAL-EDDB	
	 D-COGA	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 EDLN-LPFR	 [12]
	 G-LSZA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 J. Molen	 EGKA-EGKA	 [13]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LIPB	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LSZH-LFMD	 [14]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LSZR	 [13]
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
12.	 D-EDET	 TB-200 Tobago XL	 K.Stoter	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [13]
	 LN-ELG	 Cirrus SR.22	 X.Moors	 LFAC-EHRD	
	 OO-AZM	 Chisten A.1 Husky	 A.van Erck	 EBZR-EBZR	 [3]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH-EBLG	 [13]
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH-EHEH	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LFAQ	 [14]
	 PH-SVU	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHBD-EHRD	
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
13.	 D-CTRI	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LFMN-EDDK	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EHAM-EDDF	 [20]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LEAL	 [15]
	 OO-KOK	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBST-EBFN	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFOP-LFMD	 [15]
	 PH-PAD	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Rotterdam Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZR-LFBA	 [14]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGKB-LOWS	
14.	 F-GLNE	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFLL-LFMD	 [15]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LFMN	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 THH Huinink bv	 local flight	
	 OK-PHM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 CTR Atmospherica Aviation	 LEMG-EPWR	
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	 [22]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFMD-LFMD	 [15]
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWS-LEZL	 [15]
15.	 D-CSCE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EGTE-ENZV	 [16]
	 D-FOOD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Augsburg	 EDMO-EDMO	
	 D-IHAG	 Ce 551 Citation IISP	 Heli-Flight	 EDDL-EDDL	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [3/4]
	 F-HENE	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Hanau Jet	 EPWA-LFMN	
	 F-HJBR	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 CASAM	 LFRN-LFRN	
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBLG	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LEPA	 [16]
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [18]
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EDDK	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
16.	 D-CENT	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 EBBR-EDDL	 [23]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EDDG-EDDG	 [18]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMN-EBKT	 [21]
	 N263CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrusshare	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFAQ-LOWI	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LFMD-EHEH	
17.	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EBBR	
	 D-CSCE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 ENZV-EDLN	
	 F-HSFJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 SFJ Aviation	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGTD-EGTD	 [18]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-EDDW	 [19]
	 N250CK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Finton IT	 EBST-LSZA	 [18]
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	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 [21]
	 OO-KOK	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBST-EBFN	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLJ	
	 PH-AWB	 Cessna 172N	 Missionary Avn Fellowship	 EHRD-EHBK	
	 PH-OHM	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Rotor and Wings bv	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-VRW	 Cessna F.150K	 Dwarf Powered Gliders	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 RN-05	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN-EBBE	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN-EBBE	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
18.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 LFMN-EGNT	 [19]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GTKJ	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFMD-LFML	
	 F-HATU	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBHN-EHHV	 [21]
	 G-SHAR	 Cessna 182T	 G.Clarkson	 EGTK-EGTK	 [20]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 N508RA	 Cirrus SR.22	 R.Slade	 EGBG-EGBG	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBK-LSGS	 [19]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFMD-EBKT	 [22]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFMD-LFMA	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFMD-EBCI	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFMD-LOWI	 [19]
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 SE-RLP	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Royalair	 EHRD-LSGS	
19.	 D-EIAK	 Cessna 120	 K.Devolder	 EBKT-EHMZ	
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation (arr 23/9/21)	 dep back to EDFE	
	 F-GIEA	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 AC de Sens	 LFGO-EBST	
	 N250CK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Finton IT	 LSZA-EBST	 [20]
	 OE-GLS	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Tyrolean Jet Service	 LOWI-LOWI	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGS-LFMN	 [20]
	 OO-EBU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFPG-EBCI	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LOWI	 [23]
	 PH-WMA	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegschool Hilversum	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LEMG-LFMT	
20.	 D-CAGA	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EDDG-LEMD	
	 F-HELV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AMW Aero	 LFGJ-LSMP	 [21]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIMC-LSGG	 [22]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LHDC	 [21]
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBOS-EBKT	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKH	
	 OO-GWB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBNM-EBNM	 [12/4]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OO-PIT	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel (ex G-FDPS)	 dep to EBGG	
	 OO-SCC	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBST	
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBNM	
	 SE-RLP	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Royalair	 LSGS-EHAM	
21.	 F-HPGA	 Beech B300	 PGA Motors	 LFBI-EBBR	
	 HB-JTH	 Falcon 8X	 Air Sarina	 LSGK-LSGK	 [23]
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ-EGKA	 [25]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDF-EBKT	 [24]
	 N101DW	 Piper PA-32R-300 Lance	 Webb	 EGJB-EGJB	 [23]
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD	 [13/4]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LHDC-LOXZ	 [22]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ-temp.bsd	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EBKT	
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 LFAT-EHGG	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EBBR-EHAM	 [25]
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
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22.	 CS-DXM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDJA-EGSS	
	 CS-DXU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHAM-EDJA	
	 G-VAAC	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 J. de Jager	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 M-OVIE	 Gulfstream G650	 Ineos Aviation	 LFMN-LFMN	
	 N5418V	 Cessna R172K Hawk XP	 E.Potters	 EHHV-EHMZ	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGG-EHGG	 [23]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LOWG-EBLG	 [23]
	 OO-JBO	 Robin R.2160	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EHMZ	
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	 [3]
	 PH-SKM	 HOAC DV.20 Katana	 Oscar Luchtvaartbedrijf	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-VFE	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments	 EGKB-LEIB	 [23]
23.	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFML-EIDW	 [24]
	 D-EPTZ	 Pitts S-2C	 S.de Jaeghere (to OO-JKV)	 EDFQ-	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-MRFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet	 LSZH-EGWU	 [24]
	 G-ZNTH	 Learjet 75	 Zenith Aviation	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 EGMD-LFRG	 [25]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LIDT	 [24]
	 N1556Y	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EHRD-EBZW	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LOWI-EGNX	 [24]
	 OO-PRO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Propeller bvba	 local flight	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-EBLG	 [29]
	 SE-RML	 Ce 501 Citation ISP	 Jiv Air	 EHRD-EHRD	
24.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HGIM	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Airailes Sarl	 LFST-LFLL	
	 F-HJOF	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBHN-EBLG	
	 F-HSFN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Gestair	 EGLF-LFRK	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIDT-LFMD	 [27]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG-EGPN	 [31]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBCI-ESTA	 [25]
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-SPJ	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG-EHSE	 [25]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EGGW-LOWI	 [26]
	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments	 LEIB-EHRD	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
25.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HEND	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Astonjet	 LFPN-LFPN	 [26]
	 G-VNAV	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-EGKA	
	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-LKMH	
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 ESTA-LFLS	 [26]
	 PH-ADE	 Cessna F.172M	 Zeeland Air	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 PH-DFE	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EBOS	
	 PH-LGD	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv	 LSZS-EHEH	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
26.	 D-COGA	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 LPFR-EGGW	
	 D-MCPG	 JMB VL-3	 G.Hartmann	 EDKB-EHMZ	
	 D-EBFU	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST-EBST	 [10]
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [27]
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBLE-EBKT	
	 OE-GLS	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Tyrolean Jet Service	 LOWI-LOWI	
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	 OE-XLG	 Robinson R.44	 Heli-Line	 EDDL-EDDL	 [27]
	 OH-FLG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 LSGG-LSGK	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFLB-LROP	 [30]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFLS-LSZH	 [27]
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EHGG-EBOS	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKH	
	 OO-VCU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LFBL	 [31]
	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments	 EHRD-LSGS	 [27]
27.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZH-EHAM	 [28]
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [9]
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHAM-LPPR	 [31]
28.	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIPZ-LIRZ	
	 D-CAWP	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDF-LMML	
	 D-FIBI	 Pilatus PC-12	 nn	 LIMP-LIMP	
	 F-GUME	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFJL-EGNR	 [29]
	 F-HJOF	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 G-BRPS	 Cessna 177B	 W.Parent	 EBGB-EBGB	 [2]
	 N626JG	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Tercae bvba	 EBKT-LFCY	 [29]
	 N1556Y	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBZW-EBLG	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EBKT	 [29]
	 OO-PAS	 Eurocopter EC.135P3H	 Heli Business bv	 EHMZ-EHHV	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EBKT	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LIPE	
	 PH-HLR	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 E.Belderok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-PPG	 Cirrus SR.22	 P. Verveen	 EHTE-EHTE	 [29]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	 [31]
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
29.	 F-GUME	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 EGNR-LFPB	
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSGG-LSZH	 [30]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMD-EBBR	
	 N626JG	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Tercae bvba	 LFCY-EBKT	 [30]
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBKT-EBLE	
	 OE-FOE	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGSH-EDDM	 [30]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Dyls Construct bvba	 EBOB-EBOB	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LIPE-LIPE	 [31]
	 SE-RVZ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 European Flight Service	 ESGG-ESGG	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 ELLX-EBLG	 [1]
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
30.	 D-EJAA	 Beech A36	 H.Hoogsteen	 EHHV-EHMZ	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LN-PFK	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Pilot Flyskole	 EHRD-EBKT	
	 N683AA	 Mooney M.20J	 P.Elsner	 EDBJ-EDBJ	 [31]
	 OH-FLG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 EHAM-ELLX	
	 OK-KIN	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Aeropartner	 LFMN-LFMN	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LROP-EBBR	
	 OY-RSE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alsie	 EKRK-EHAM	 [31]
	 PH-JBC	 Cessna F.172M	 B.Antonius	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
31.	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-EDDF	 [1]
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 OE-FDT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDM-EDXW	 [1]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFMD	 [2]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 local flight	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 ENGM-EGKB	 [1]
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	 ST-16	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
	 OO-JEM	 6,7,10,14,17,21,27,28			 
	 OO-JVA	 1,2,3,4,5			 
	 OO-TEA	 3,7			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 D-EEWN	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Neu		
04.	 HB-PIX	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Fliegerschule Birrfeld		
05.	 N264DS	 Diamond DA.40-180	 M.Wegener		
08.	 D-AEOT	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
09.	 SP-EAK	 Hawker 400XP	 Smart Jet		
11.	 G-LSZA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 J. Molen		
12.	 D-EDET	 TB-200 Tobago XL	 K.Stoter		
14.	 OK-PHM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 CTR Atmospherica Aviation		
15.	 D-FOOD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Augsburg		
	 D-IHAG	 Ce 551 Citation IISP	 Heli-Flight		
16.	 D-CENT	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air		
17.	 PH-AWB	 Cessna 172N	 Missionary Avn Fellowship		
18.	 G-SHAR	 Cessna 182T	 G.Clarkson		
	 SE-RLP	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Royalair		
20.	 F-HELV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AMW Aero		
21.	 F-HPGA	 Beech B300	 PGA Motors		
22.	 PH-VFE	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Flevo		
23.	 D-EPTZ	 Pitts S-2C	 S.de Jaeghere (to OO-JKV)		
	 SE-RML	 Ce 501 Citation ISP	 Jiv Air		
24.	 F-HGIM	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Airailes Sarl		
	 F-HSFN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Gestair		
25.	 G-VNAV	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services		
	 PH-DFE	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 KLM Flight Academy		
26.	 D-MCPG	 JMB VL-3	 G.Hartmann		
	 OE-XLG	 Robinson R.44	 Heli-Line		
28.	 D-CAWP	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter		
	 D-FIBI	 Pilatus PC-12	 nn		
29.	 SE-RVZ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 European Flight Service		
30.	 LN-PFK	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Pilot Flyskole		


